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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF FLUSHING

6524 N. Seymour Road, Flushing, MI 48433
P (810) 659-0800 F (810) 659-4212
www.flushingtownship.com

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

DATE: SEPTEMBER 25, 2023 TIME: 4:00 P.M.
MEMBERS OF ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Chair — Steve Moulton Andrew Eichorn
Vice Chair — Richard Vaughn James Sarka

Planning Commission Representative — Craig Davis

Makenzie Dearlove, Recording Secretary

CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER:

ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MINUTES: SEPTEMBER 5, 2023

PUBLIC COMMENTS: Pertaining to Agenda Items Only.
Each speaker limited to three minutes.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS

1.

Public Hearing for the Variance Request for increase in floor space at Bear’s
Corner Party Store located at 5519 N. Elms Rd Flushing, Michigan 48433, Parcel
Number: 08-24-200-011, pursuant to Flushing Township Code of Ordinances,
Chapter 36, Article 1, Sec. 36-310.

2, Motion on the Variance Request for increase in floor space at Bear’s Corner Party
Store located at 5519 N. Elms Rd Flushing, Michigan 48433, Parcel Number: 08-
24-200-011, pursuant to Flushing Township Code of Ordinances, Chapter 36,
Article 1, Sec. 36-310.

NEXT REGULAR MEETING:

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2023 AT 7:00 P.M.

zba agenda 092523 special



VIII. ADJOURNMENT

CHRIS\CZYZ10, Zoning Administrator
Charter Township of Flushing

zba agenda 092523 special
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF FLUSHING

6524 N. SEYMOUR ROAD, FLUSHING, MI 48433
P (810) 659-0800 F (810) 659-4212
www.flushingtownship.com

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MINUTES

DATE: Sept. 5, 2023 TIME: 7:00 P.M.
MEMBERS OF ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Chair — Steve Moulton _ ~Andrew Eichorn
Vice Chair — Richard Vaughn £ James Sarka

Planning Commission Representative — Craig Dav1s
Jeanette Sizemore, Recording Secretary

PRESENT: Vaughn, Sarka, Moulton, Eichorn and Davis
ABSENT: None
OTHERS PRESENT: 5

I. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER at 7:01P.M. by Zonmg Board of Appeals
Chairperson Moulton: Wlth Roll Call and Pledge to the American Flag.

Il APPROVAL OF AGENDA: .
MR. VAUGHN mm-zed,. supportéd by M. Eichorn to approve the agenda.
THE MOTION Carried.
III. APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MINUTES:
MR. DAVIS moved, s"tipported_ by M1 Vaughn to approve the minutes of the July 17", 2023 meeting.
ACTION ON THE MOTION
ROLL CALL VOTE:
AYES: 5
NAYS: 0

ABSENT: 0
THE MOTION Carried.

IV. PUBLIC COMMENTS:



09/05/2023 ZBA Regular

OPEN FOR PUBLIC COMMENTS 7:01 P.M.
NONE
CLOSED FOR PUBLIC COMMENTS 7:02 P.M.

¥. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
NONE

VI. NEW BUSINESS

1. Public Hearing for the Variance Request for sighage setback, height and area requirement for
Valero at 8464 W. Mt. Morris Road, Flushing, Michigan 48433, Pdrcel Numbers: 08-02-300-
021 and 08-02-300-022, pursuant to Flushing Township Code of Ordinances, Chapter 36,
Article 17, Sec. 36-1727 Commercial, C2 Pérmanent Signs.

Public Hearing opened at 7:03P.M.

Chairperson Moulton, asked how many gas stations do you own?

Applicant Hansen-9 in various areas '

Chairperson Moulton-is the signage similar to the City of Flushing?

Applicant explained signage was theé same as his Valero station in the City of Flushing.

Chairperson Moulton- if held to the requirments of our ordinances what would that do negatively to your
business?

Applicant Hansen-visiably would be an issue. The proposed new sign would be in the general area of the
existing sign. Applicant Hansen brought in skéteh of new proposed sign.

Applicant Hansen has been working with Bill Dilorenzo from Genesee County Road Comission.
Chairperson Moulton asked Hansen if Genesee County Road Comission has any issues with the
placement of the sign.

Applicant Hansen-we don’t know if the Genesee County Road Comission has issues, did not ask Genesee
County Road Comission about signage.

Zoning Administrator Chris Czyzio- Mentioned the sign is larger, taller and in the right of way.

Public Hearing closed at 7:18P.M.

2. Motion on the Variance Request for signage setback, height and area requirement for Valero at
8464 W. Mt. Morris Road, Flushing, Michigan 48433, Parcel Numbers: 08-02-300-021 and
08-02-300-022, pursuant to Flushing Township Code of Ordinances, Chapter 36, Article 17,
Sec. 36-1727 Commercial, C2 Permanent Signs.



09/05/2023 ZBA Regular

Mr. Vaughn moved, supported by Mr. Davis to approve the Variance Request as submitted for signage
setback, as presented in the actual drawing height of 20 feet total, area not to exceed 80 square feet and
requirements to be placed as depicted on site plans presented to the ZBA this evening, Job #26628 as
prepared by Flint Surveying & Engineering Co. for Valero at 8464 W. Mt. Morris Road, Flushing,
Michigan 48433, Parcel Numbers: 08-02-300-021 and 08-02-300-022, pursuant to Flushing Township
Code of Ordinances, Chapter 36, Article 17, Sec. 36-1727 Commercial, C2 Permanent Signs.

After much discussion the following motion was made.

- ACTION ON THE MOTION
ROLL CALL VOTE: =9
AYES: Sarka, Moutlton, Eichorn, Davis, Vaughn
NAYS: 0
ABSENT: 0
THE MOTION 0

X.  NEXT REGULAR SCHEDULED MEETING

Special ZBA, September, 25™, 2023 at 4:00 P.M.
TUESDAY, December 5, 2023 AT 7:00 _P.M. 5

XI. ADJOURNMENT

With no further business, the meeting adjourned at 7:21 P.M.

STEVE MOULTQN, Chairperson : JEANETTE SIZEMORE, Recording Secretary

Date of Approval






VARIANCE REQUEST FORM
Variance Request RECEIVED RECEIVED

Variance Fee: %0‘3) A0

; i “Ae8.2023 CSC
Date Paid: g-l-13 AUG 2. 9 2023 C
Date Notice was Published: CHARTER TOW

_— CHART NSHIp
Date of Public Hearing: OF E?Js?}?’:\?’ SHIP— - OF FLUSHING
Affidavit Attached:

FLUSHING TOWNSHIP ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS VARIANCE REQUEST

Required information from owner or person having interest in requesting Zoning Board of
Appeals (ZBA) review and opinion.

1. Name of applicant/owner requesting ZBA review and opinion,
A. Applicant ”.
Name: g&L;HL![E? QIUQAH
Address: __75£4) JQIVCA ﬂﬁ‘
£lush, ws M’T. ugy 33
Phone: lel-l 9-!%]01'4

B. Owner of property if different than gbove

Name:
Address:

o WL, UBe3d T

Phone: CHMQ?@,\SMI

2. Location of Property:

Street number and name: 55[ q U r L\MC \Q D
Property tax identification number: _ O@3~ M~ %06 —0O lT
Legal description of property involved:

List deed restrictions and easements: L\J IH\

Present zoning of property: C/)\

3. With all requests, a plot plan drawn to scale (1” = 20’) showing lot, location of existing buildings,
proposed buildings and additions to existing buildings, plus distance from property line, is
required.

Revised: 03/27/2023
Master Copy: Server F/OFFICE FORMS/MASTERS/Variance Form ZBA




4. Answer the following questions of the affidavit:

a. Will the strict enforcement of the provisions of the township zoning ordinance unreasonably
prevent the owner from using the property for a permitted purpose, or would render
conformity unnecessarily burdensome?

if yes, how? ' ' 4 (rhq{* 2=

b. Is the need for a variance due to unique clrcumstanges oftbe property?

If yes, please describe. glgeg ; MdccC£t&sd (V) 9!45# Féam éﬁlﬁ(’f‘

c. Did you create the problems you are trying to get around? N €

d. Will the requested variance confer special privileges that are denied other properties
similarly situated and in the same zoning district? O

e.  Will the requested variance be contrary to the spirit and intent of this zoning district and
public safety?

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CERTIFICATION: 1t is'hereby acknowledged that the applicant(s)
has fully read and completed the ahove application. It s also understood that in case of cancellation or
failure of the owner or his representative to appear at the hearing, | understand that all fees will be
forfeited.

PALTHINGR Syl

Signature of Applicant Signature of Owner
(If different than applicant)

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS:
The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) having reviewed the submitted data do hereby:

() APPROVE ( ) DISAPPROVE the application for the following reasons:

If approved, are there conditions?

Date Zoning Board of Appeals Chairperson

Revised: 03/27/2023
Master Copy: Server F/OFFICE FORMS/MASTERS/Variance Form ZBA



Charter Township of Flushing

Sec. 36-310. Non Conforming Structure

(A) The use of or occupancy of a non conforming structure, which was a lawful structure on April
8, 1983, may be continued; provided, however, no enlargement, change, or alteration shall
be permitted upon such non conforming structure, except upon a finding by the building
inspector that such enlargement, change or alteration will bring such structure into
conformance with this chapter, and that the use within such structure is in conformity with
the requirements of this chapter. No enlargement, change, or alteration of a non conforming
structure housing a non conforming use shall be permitted, except upon a finding by the
board of zoning appeals that such enlargement, change, or alteration will permit greater
compliance with the provisions, as required by the board of zoning appeals, and are
installed or instituted to minimize the detrimental effects of the non conforming use upon
adjoining conforming use.

(B) Nothing in this chapter shall be deemed to prevent the strengthening or restoring to a safe
~condition of any structure, or part thereof, declared to be unsafe by any official charged with
providing for the public safety, and which strengthening or restoration is ordered by such
official.

Sec. 36-311. Non Conforming Lot

(A) Any lot which was lawful on April 8, 1983, but does not comply with all the provisions of this
chapter may be continued in use; provided, however, the change in use of, or the location,
modification, or construction of any structure on such lot shall not be permitted, unless all
side, front, and rear setbacks can be satisfied or except upon a variance approved by the
board of zoning appeals based upon a finding that such a variance is warranted, and subject
to such conditions as the board may find necessary to provide for the public health, safety,
morals, and general welfare.

(B) No building permit shall be issued for the construction of any structure upon any lot within
any zoning district, which lot cannot meet the dimensional standards and requirements of
such district and which lot was created after the enactment of this zoning ordinance, or after
the enactment of any amendment which affects such standards or requirements, except as
provided above.

Sec. 36-312. Destruction of Structure

Nothing in this chapter shall prevent the restoration, rebuilding, or repairing of any non
conforming structure, or a structure housing a non conforming use, which structure has been
damaged by fire, acts of God, or any act of a public enemy, subsequent to December 5, 1989,
in amount up to and including sixty-five (65) percent of the replacement value of the structure as
determined by an assessment board consisting of a qualified appraiser appointed by the
Township Board, another by the owner of the structure, and a third appointed by the first two (2)
appointees, with the cost of such appraiser shared equally by the township and the owner, and
provided that the restoration or repairing shall have commenced and is diligently pursued within
one (1) year after the date of destruction. Any non-conforming structure, or a structure housing
a non-conforming use which has been damaged by fire, acts of God, or any act of a public
enemy in an amount greater than sixty-five (65) percent of replacement value may be rebuilt
only if it meets existing zoning regulations and any use housed by the structure must also
conform to the existing regulations.

Sec. 36-313. Maintenance of Non Conforming Uses

Nothing in this chapter shall prevent the renovation or repair of non structural members, or the
maintenance of a non conforming structure made necessary by ordinary wear and tear,

Zoning Ordinance
36-24






3

¥
[
A

|
e
£

('2)

{=)

5

)

M~

Uel

01
(3:576%002

|
0813
13,

13

3

08:13:5762003
576

| (08%137576%004
08>
(05"

e

]
i

08:24,200:029

576021

.1.l..,....l..ﬂ|vH;\. -

213

FAGS) e IWEFNAE







BUILDING DATA/ CODE REVIEW

5219 N.

OF EXISTING CONVENENCE STORE. RENGVATIONS INCLLDE SELECTIVE

AFPLICABLE CODES:

MICHSAN BULDING CODE- 2005

MICHGAN REHABLITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BULDNGS- 205
ACCESSBILITY: lcc/ANS] Alfl-2004

INTERNATIONAL FiRE CODE- 205

MICHSEAN MECHANICAL CODE- 2015

MiCHSAN PLIMBNS CODE- 2018

STATE OF MICHGAN ELECTRICAL CODE ( REC-2017) W/ PART & AMMENDMENTS

I USE &RAP:
M, MERCANTILE (MARKET/CONYENENCE STORE)

2. TYPE OF CONSTRUGTION:
A) TYPE VB (5B), COMBUSTIELE, INPROTECTED

3. ALLORABLE BULDING AREA, (TABLE 5062
GROP M, "BB'z 4000 5F. ALLOMED

A EXISTING CONVENENCE STORE- 1508 Q. FT.
COOLER ADDITION- 144 5G. FT.

4. OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE l00412)

CONVENENCE STORE:

VERCANTILE AREAS= 60 6RO SQ. FTPER OCCUPANT
STORASE/STOCK AREAS= 300 6RO%S 5Q FT/ OCCUPANT
VERGCANTILE AREAS= 90T 5@ FT/ 60+ 15 OCCUPANTS
STORAGE/STOCK, AREAS= 43 5@ FT/ 300= 2 OCCUPANTS
CONVERENCE STORE OCCPANT LOAD= 1 CCCLPANTS

5. SEPARATION FROM OTHER USES, (MBG TABLE 50833)
A) NO SEFERATION REGURED

6. AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM, (SEC. 4032.1)
A) THE EXISTING BUDLING DOES NOT CONTAIN AN AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM, AND [T |5 NOT REGUIRED FOR THIS USE.

7. FiRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED AS
REGUIRED PER SECTION 407 OF THE CODE. THE OCCUPANT
LOADS DO NOT EXCEED THE NMBER ALLOWED FOR A B,OR M

B. NMBER OF EXITS AND CONTINITY (MBG, SEGTION 10062)):
OCCUPANT LOAD 15 LESS THAN 49 OCCUPANTS, AND TRAVEL DISTANCE IS LESS
THAN T5 FEET, ONE EXIT REGURED, ONE EXIT PROVIDED.

9. DOOR SHING (SECTICN 1010)2):
DOORS SHALL SRNG IN THE DIRECTION OF ESRESS WHERE SERVING
AN OCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE PERSONS.

10. MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS (SECTION 01014
THE MEANS OF BEGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS
SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY CR SPECIAL KROHLEDSE OR BFFORT.
HARDHARE NCLUDING DOCR HANDLES, FULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER
OPERATING DEVICES ARE REGUIRED TO BE BE ACCESSIBLE FER CHAPTER Il OF
THE BULDING CODE AND SHALL NOT REGURE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHNS
OR THISTING OF THE WRIST TO OFERATE.

PROJECT SCOPE CONSISTS OF COOLER ADDITION, EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR RENOVATIONS

DEMOLITION, herl
INTERIOR PARTITIONS FOR NEA LAYOUT, NEH EGLIPMENT, AND R INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
FINISHES, MICHISAN REHABILITATION CODE CLASSIFICATION OF HORK- ALTERATION LEVEL 3.

BUILDING RENOVATIONS FOR
BEAR'S CORNER PARTY STORE

. PENBOFESRE&WNATKON(SEOW 1008):
THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE ILLUMNATED AT ALL TIMES THE SPACE IS
OCOJPIED, THE MEANS OF ESRESS ILLUMNATION LEVEL SHALL KOT BE LESS
T!M‘tlFOoT—CNﬂ.EATﬂEHALKMﬂW

2. EX[T&IG?E(BE&TIWIOB):
AND EXIT ACCESS DOORS SHALL BE MARKED BY AN AFPROVED EXIT
5‘.&N READILY ViSIBLE FROM ANY DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVE.

3. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE [N ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2015 MICHGAN BULDING CODE,
SEGTIONS 80| THROUGH 20B.

a) HALL AND CEILING FINSHES (TABLE 80311, NON-SPRIKLED ROOMS OR SPACES oF
USE GROUP M, AND B, , SHALL HAVE A MMM CLASS G RATING: FLAME SPREAD 16-200,
SMOKE DEVELOPED 0-450.

b) INTERIOR FLOOR FINIGHES (SECTION £04), RERE A BULDING IS NOT EGUFFED
THROUSGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM, CLASS | (2) MATERIALS ARE
PERMITTEDIN 6R0UPS B ARD M.

M. 6LASS AND ELAZNS (CHAPTER 24):

ALL IRTERIOR SLAZING SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2015 MICHGAN BUILDING CODE,
SECTIONS 2401 THROUGH 2406.

5. ACCESSBLE SERYICE CONTERS (SECTION 1'0423)
HHERE

WMEMLBEAP\W%ME&NLEETHA\D%MEWN?EW
ABOYE THE FLOOR.

16, PORTABLE FiRE EXTINSISHERS, (SECTION 906 1)
a) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A TEMPORARY PORTABLE FiRE EXTINGUISHER ON
THE PREMISES OF THE PROJECT DURING CONSTRUGTION.

bJPRWDEAm\EﬂPORTA&LEFREEXﬂW&EZFEWHmFOR
MODERATE- HAZARD, CLASS A

M. MNMM NMBER OF REGUIRED PLIMBING FIXTURES (2015 MPCTABLE 4031)
M. MERCANTILE (CONVENENCE STORE)
WATER CLOSETS: MALE AND FEMALE; | PER 500
LAYATORIES: MALE AND FEMALE; | PER 50
BATH/SHORER: WA
DRINCNG FOUNTAIN: | PER 1,000
(1) SERVICE S

ELMS RD., FLUSHING, M

SCHEDULE OF DRANWINGS
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FOUNDATION NOTES:

CONCRETE

I. THE LATEST EDITICN OF THE FOLLOWNS CODES GOYERNS DESIGHN,
DETA'LING, FABRICATION AND CONSTRUGTION OF ALL

0. BULDNS COOE REQUREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE

(A 318/318R-3)
b. MARIAL OF STANDARD PRAGTICE FOR DETAILING RENFORCED
CONCRETE STRUCTURES (ACI 3i5-42)

¢. SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (AL 301-96)

2. ALL CONCRETE SHALL DEVELOP A MMM COMPRESSIYE STRENGTH
OF 2000 P3| AT 2B DAYS,

3. ALL FOOTINSS SHALL BEAR ON INDISTURBED SOIL. FOOTING DESIEN
BASED ON ASSMED 2500 PSF SOIL BEARING CAPACITY.

4. FOOTING DEPTH TO BE INCREASED, IF NECESSARY, TO ENGURE
ADEGUATE SOIL. BEARMNG PRESSURE, 2500 PSP MINMM.

5. COORDINATE w/ MECHANCAL § ELECTRICAL TRADES
PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS.

RENFORCEMENT

6. ALL RENFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DEFORMED BARS G6RADE 60
CONFORMNG TO THE LATEST EDITION OF ASTH A-615 OR ASTH A-6'6
AND HAVIRG A MINMM YIELD STRENSTH OF 60000 PSI.

7. WELDED WRE FABRIC ASTM A-185.

8. RALL HORIZONTAL RENFORLING BARS TO BE CONTINIGUS THROUSGH
CONSTRUCTION JONT.

SANCUT AND DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR
SLAB NOT SHORN. COORDMNATE EXACT LOCATIONS AND
REGUREMENTS HITH PLIMBNSG CONTRACTOR.

PRICR TO DEMOLITION OF EXISTING LOAD BEARNS

CONTRAGTOR IS TO PROYIDE TEMPORARY
SHORMNG, AND BRACING AS REGURED TO MANTAN
STABILITY OF STRUCTURE, SHORNG AND BRACING
SHALL BE DESIGNED AND APPROVED BY PROFESSIONAL
STRUIGTURAL ENSINEER.
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BUILDING RENOVATIONS FOR

BEAR'S CONRNER PARTY STORE
5519 N. ELMS RD, FLUSHING, MI 48433

FOUNDATION PLAN
AND NOTES
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PRIOR TO DEMOLITION OF EXISTING LOAD BEARING

CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY
SHORING, AND BRACING AS REGURED TO MAINTAN
STABLITY OF STRUIGTURE. SHORING AND BRACING
SHALL BE DESIGHNED AND APPROVED BY PROFESGIONAL
STRICTURAL ENGINEER.

TOLET

EXISTING
B ECTRIC METERS

REGUREMENTS WITH PLMBNG

DEMOLITION PLAN

%

SANCUT AND DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR
SLAB NOT SHORN.  COORDINATE EXAGT LOCATIONS AND
CONTRALTOR.

v4' = 10"

DEMOLITION NOTES

Dl CONTRACTOR TO RELD VERFY ALL EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF HORK.

D2. ALL RORK PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY THE CONTRAGTORS
SHALL MEET THE LATEST EDITIONS OF ALL STATE, LOCAL,
FEDERAL AND NEL. RESULATIONS AND CODES.

D3. THE EXISTING LAYOUT AND D.MSE‘,O'E SHOPH ARE AFPROXIMATE

I}ETALLAHON OF ANY NEH CONSTRUCTION.

D4. REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR, HALL, AND CEILINS FINISHES
AS REQD, AND PREPARE ALL SURFACES TO RECEIVE
NErl FIN'SHES AS REGUIRED, VERIFY AND COORDINATE
LOCATIONS WiTH ORNER, PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

D5. CONTRALTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ORNER, ALL
EXISTING SHELVING, CASES AND EGUIFMENT ITEMS
INDICATED 1O BE REMOVED AND/OR RELOCATED
FRIOR T0 ANY DEMOLITION

D6. ALL AREAS OF DEMOLITION, RHERE ADJACENT
MATERIALS REMAN, CONTRACTOR IS TO PATCH EXISTING
TO MATCH EXISTING CORSTRUCTION AND FINSHES.

Dl. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL DEMOLISHED ITEMS
ROT DENOTED AS BENS RELOCATED, FROM THE SITE.

D&. EXIST. 6YP. BO. TO REMAIN, PROVIDE FiNAL FiNisH 4
PREP FOR PAINTING. REMOVE ¢ REPAIR 6YF. BD. AS
REQD. FOR ALL KE WORK. REPAIR/ REPLACE
DAMASED 6YP. BD. AS REGD.

DA, REMOVE ALL ABANDONED OR INACTIVE EGUIPMENT, DUCT

SOURLE, COORDINATE HITH MECHARICAL, PLMBNG, AND
ELEGTRICAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

DIO. SARCUT AND REMOVE PORTIONS OF EXISTING CONCRETE
FLOOR SLAB AS REGUIRED FOR KB PLMBING AND
ELECTRICAL NSTALLATION. COORDMNATE EXACT SIZE AND
PLACEMENT HITH SUB-CONTRACTORS.

Dit, PRIOR TO DEMOLITION OF EXISTING LOAD BEARINS HALLS,
CONTRALTOR IS TO PROYIDE TEMPORARY SHORINS, AND BRAGING
AS REQURED TO MAINTAIN STABILITY OF STRICTLRE.

Di2. EXiSTING ROOF STRUCTURAL SUPPORT 1S LRKHOMN AND
WNDETERMNED. DO NOT REMOVE ANY EXISTING WALL,
WT'ILAFIERVE%F.GATM BY THE ARCHITECT OR A
STRUGTURAL ENGINEER. REMOVE EXISTING HALL
FINSHES GALY, INTIL ROOF SUPPORT HAS BEEN

Di3. PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION OR EXCAVATION CONTALT
M55 Di& SYSTEM, Bll OR BOO-482-Ti
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BUILDING RENOVATIONS FOR
BEAR'S CONRNER PARTY STORE
5519 N. ELMS RD, FLUSHING, Ml 48433

DEMOLITION PLAN

REVISIONS

1 8-1-2023

2 q-6-2023
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DEMOLITION NOTES

Dl

D2

PRIOR TO DEMOLITION OF EXISTING LOAD BEARMNG
HALL, CONTRAGTOR IS TO PROVIDE TEMPORA®

Dl

SARCUT AND DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR
SLAB NOT SHONN.  COORDINATE EXAGT LOCATIONS AD
REGUREMENTS WITH PLLMBIRG CONTRACTOR.

SHALL MEET THE LATEST EDITIONS OF ALL STATE, LOCAL,
FEDERAL AND NEC. REGULATIONS AND CODES.

VEUFIGAHO‘IOFN.LE}G&H‘EOO‘D!TIONS&HNJ.BEUHLEEDFR’OR

0 COMMENCEMENRT OF ANY DEMOLITION, OR LAYCUT AND
I}ETALLATION OF ANY KA CORSTRUGTION.

D4, REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR, RALL, AND CELING FINSHES

AS REQD, AND PREPARE ALL SURFALES TO RECEIVE
NEA FINISHES AS REGUIRED. VERIFY AND COORDINATE
LOCATIONS HITH ORNER, PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

D5. CONTRACTOR TO COORDMNATE WITH ORNER, ALL

EXISTING SHELVING, CASES ARD EQUIPMENT ITEMS
NDICATED TO BE REMOVED ARD/OR RELOCATED
PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION.

Dé6. ALL AREAS OF DEMOLITION, RHERE

ADJACENT
MATERIALS REMAIN, CONTRACTOR IS TO PATCH EXISTING
TO MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND FINGHES.

D1, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL DEMOLISHED ITEMS

HOT DENOTED AS BEING RELOCATED, FROM THE SITE.

D&. EXIST. 67P. BD. TO REMAIN, PROVIDE FINAL FINISH 4

DAMASED 6YF. BD. AS REGD.

D4, REMOVE ALL ABANDONED OR INACTIVE EGQUIPMENT, DUCT

J Y
SOURCE. COORDINATE WTH MECHANCAL, PLVBNS, AND
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO DEHMOLITION

D10, SARCUT AND REMOVE PORTIONS OF EXISTING CONCRETE

SLAB AS REGUIRED FOR NEH PLIMBING AND
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION. COORDMNATE EXACT SIZE AND
PLACEMENT HITH SUB-CONTRACTORS.,

AS REGUIRED TO MAINTAIN STABILITY OF STRICTURE.

pl2. EXISTING ROCF STRUCTURAL SUPPORT |5 INQRORN AND
URDETERMA

NED. DO ROT REMOVE ANY EXISTING RALL,
WNTIL. AFTER VERIFICATION BY THE ARCHITECT OR A
STRUGCTURAL ERSINEER. REMOVE EXISTING HALL
FINISHES OALY, LNTIL ROGF SUPPORT HAS BEEN
DETERMINED,

Di3. PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION OR EXCAVATION CONTACT

MiS5 DG SYSTEM, 8ll OR £00-482-T
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BUILDING RENOVATIONS FOR

BEAR'S CONRNER PARTY STORE
5519 N. ELMS RD, FLUSHING, Ml 48433

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF HORK.
ALL HORK PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTORS

. THE EXISTING LAYOUT AND DIMERSIONS SHOMN ARE APFROXIMATE
ARD SHOUWLD BE USED FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY. ACTUAL FELD

DEMOLITION ELEVATIONS

REMSIONS

1 &-1-2023

Aq-b—xaa

PRIOR TO DEMOLITION OF EXISTING LOAD BEARNS HALLS,
CONTRALTOR IS TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING, AND BRACHS

/\
AN

J0B K0: 023035
DATE: 6-1-2023
DRAWN BXH, JKG, H

SCALE:  AS NOTED

SHEET KO:
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12" pEEP
LIGLIOR SHELVING,
TYPICAL

e 1810 5/8"
PORTABLE FIRE
/——\ EXTINGUISHER, TYF. ]
i
12 FT. COFFEE/ FONTAIN DRINKS &
NEH ESRESS FE. 1
LIGHT FIXTURE -/ r
X EXIT/EMERGENGY o
LISHT FIXTURE, TYP. n -
B
n 3.
3 / ||
A PLASTIC LAMMNATE
HEW 36X6'0 ALMNM SEE m?zaﬁm
AND 6LASS STOREFRONT
DOCR
sMES ||
CONTER i

N

PROPOSED
FLOOR PLAN

16'-4"

NEA STUD HALL INFILL AT
EXISTING WNDON OPENNGS,

CONSTRUGTION W/ ke
METAL SIDING, TYPICAL

ot =R

FINISH SCHEDULE:

SALES AREA:
FLOOR:  VINTL TILE AND BASE
HALLS: PANTED 6YP, ED.

CELING: LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL PANELS

WEEX RESTROOM:

FLOGR:  ViRYL TILE AND BASE
HALLS:  EPOXY PAINTED &67P. BD.
CELING: EPOXY PAINTED &TP. BD.

OFFICES JAN CLOSET:

FLOOR:  VINYL TILE AND BASE
RALLS:  PAINTED 6YP. BD.
CELING: PAINTED &YF. BD.

GENERAL NOTES:

THE EXISTING LAYCUT AND DIMENSIONS SHOAN ARE APPROXIMATE AND
SHOULD BE USED FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY. ACTUAL, FELD
VERFICATION, OF ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS SHALL BE UTILIZED PRIOR
TO LAYOUT AND INSTALLATION OF ANY REH CONSTRUCTION

ALL HORK PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY THE CONTRAGTORS SHALL
MEET THE LATEST EDITIONS OF ALL STATE, LOCAL, FEDERAL AND NEG.
REGULATIONS AND CODES.

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINiSH FACE OF 6YP. BD,
(TYPICAL, UNLESS NOTED OTHERNSE).

ALL NEA INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE 2 X 4 HOOD STUDS @ 16° 04.
W/ 5/8" 6YP. BO. EACH SIDE (TYP, NLESS NOTED OTHERASE).

PROVIDE BARRIER FREE BULDING SIGNASE AT ERTRANCES AND TOILET
ROOMS AS PER "MICHGAN BARRIER-FREE" DESIGN REQUREMENTS.

. SHELVING AND BQUIPMENT LOCATIONS AND SIZES SHOWN ARE FOR

ONLY. EXAGCT LOCATIONS AND SIZES ARE TO BE FIELD
YERIFIED WTH ORNER AND EGUIPMENT SUPFLIER.

. CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE ALL HALL, CEILING, FLOOR, ETC.

FSHES, LOCATIONS AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS WITH GNER
PRIOR TO CORSTRUCTION.

ALL NEA INTERIOR FiINISHES SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
2015 MICHSAN BULDING CODE, SECTIONS 8Ol THROUGH 808,

PROVIDE WALL REINFORCEMENT, AND/OR PLYHOOD BACKING N STUD
HALLS FOR ATTACHVENT OF ALL ROOM ACCESSORES, SHELYING,
FURNITURE, ETC. INCLLDING OpNER SUPPLIED EGUIPMENT, ETC.
COCORDNATE EXACT LOCATIONS AND REGUIREMNTS WITH ORNER.

ALL NEW AND EXISTINS DOCR HARDAARE SHALL BE N
ACCORDANCE RITH THE 2015 MICH'GAN BUILIING CODE, SECTION
100814, DOCR CPERATIONS.

SERYICE COMNTER SHALL HAVE A PORTION A MNMM OF
36" HDE AND A MAXIMM 26 HEH FOR BARRIER FREE ACCESS.

. RERORK ALL EXISTING HYAL, LIGHTING AS REQD, FOR N PARTITION

AND EGUPMENT LAYOUT. COORDINATE HALL RECEPTACLE AND
SNITCH LOCATIONS HITH ORMER.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE THE LOCATIONS,

ELEVATIONS, AND CONFIGURATIONS OF ALL MECHANICAL, PLIMBNS,

ARCHITECT AND/OR ORMER.

SARCUT AND DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR
SLAB NOT SHOMN.  COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS AND
REGUIREMENTS WITH PLUIMBING CONTRALTOR.

EQUEPMENT LOCATIONS AND SIZES SHOMN ARE FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. EXACT LOCATIONS AND SIZES ARE TO
BE FIELD VERFED WTH EQUPMENT SUPFLIER AND ORIER .

VERIFY MANFACTURERS ROUGHHN PLUMBING AND
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS AND DIMENSIONS FOR ALL
EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUICTION.

SANCUT AND DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR
SLAB KOT SHONN. COORDINATE EXALT LOCATIONS AND
REGUREMENTS HiTH PLLMBNS CONTRACTOR.

PRICR TO DEMOLITION OF EXISTING LOAD BEARING
CONTRAGTOR IS TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY
NG, AND BRACING AS REGUIRED TO MAINTAIN
STABILITY OF STRUCTURE. SHORINS AND BRACING
SHALL BE DESIGNED AND APPROVED BY PROFESSIONAL
STRUCTURAL ENSINEER.
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BUILDING RENOVATIONS FOR
BEAR'S CONRNER PARTY STORE
5519 N. ELMS RD, FLUSHING, MI 48433

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
AND NOTES
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BUILDING RENOVATIONS FOR

BEAR'S CONRNER PARTY STORE
5519 N. ELMS RD, FLUSHING, MI 48433
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